TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geographix, Inc.		09/24/1999	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landmark Graphics Corporation	
Street Address:	2101 CityWest Blvd	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042-2827	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1395556	SEISMAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)418-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-478-5127 Phone:

Email: carolyn.waldo@halliburton.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn S. Waldo Address Line 1: 2601 Beltline Road

Address Line 2: 1-B-121

Address Line 4: Carrollton, TEXAS 75006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn S. Waldo
Signature:	/carolyn s. waldo/
Date:	06/17/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0960**

900026706

Total Attachments: 4 source=ScanGEOGRAPHIX#page1.tif source=ScanGEOGRAPHIX#page2.tif

source=ScanGEOGRAPHIX#page3.tif

source=ScanGEOGRAPHIX#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0961

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GEOGRAPHIX, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999.



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 1917562

DATE: 08-02-02

020493073

2639412 8100M

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0962

FAX NO. 7341476

STATE OF DELAWARD SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:00 PM 09/30/1999

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER 991413179 - 2639412 OF

GEOGRAPHIX, INC. WITH AND INTO LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION,

LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Landmark"), does hereby certify:

- Landmark was incorporated on June 28, 1996 pursuant to the Laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Landmark owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of stock of GeoGraphix, Inc. ("GeoGraphix"), a corporation incorporated on November 16, 1984 under the laws of the State of Colorado.
- 3. The Board of Directors of Landmark, by the unanimous written consent of its members on September 24, 1999 filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, determined to merge GeoGraphix with and into Landmark (the "Merger"), effective as of the close of business at the registered office of GeoGraphix in the State of Colorado on October 1, 1999. A copy of such resolutions is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The surviving corporation of the Merger is Landmark.
- 5. An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 15150 Memorial Drive, Houston, Texas 77079.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landmark Graphics Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the 24th day of September, 1999.

LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

Bv

Name:

Michael A. Weberpal

Title

Corporate Secretary

Exhibit A

OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION

I, Michael A. Weberpal, Secretary of Landmark Graphics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify that the following resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on September 24, 1999, and that such resolution has not been amended, modified or rescinded and is in full force and effect as of the date hereof:

WHEREAS, GeoGraphix, Inc. ("GeoGraphix"), a wholly owned subsidiary corporation of the Company, is organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having been incorporated on November 16, 1984; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has determined that it is desirable to merge GeoGraphix into the Company (such merger being hereinafter referred to as the "Merger");

RESOLVED, that the Merger of GeoGraphix with and into the Company and the related transactions contemplated in the Agreement and Plan of Merger to be entered into between the Company and GeoGraphix (the "Plan of Merger") in substantially the form as Exhibit "A", attached hereto, be and hereby is approved; and further

RESOLVED, that the form and content of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware in substantially the form as Exhibit "B", attached hereto, with such changes as are hereinafter authorized, are hereby approved; and further

RESOLVED, that the form and content of the Articles of Merger to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Colorado in substantially the form as Exhibit "C", attached hereto, with such changes as are hereinafter authorized, are hereby approved; and further

RESOLVED, that in accordance with the Plan of Merger and Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, the Merger will be characterized as the complete liquidation of GeoGraphix into the Company; and further

RESOLVED, that in connection with the implementation of the Plan of Merger and the consummation of the Merger pursuant to the terms of the Plan of Merger, the President, any Vice President or Secretary (the "Authorized Officers") be, and each hereby is, severally authorized, on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver such documents, instruments and certificates as any such officer may deem necessary, desirable or advisable to consummate or evidence the Merger; and further

RESOLVED, that following the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, GeoGraphix shall be merged with and into the Company effective as of the close of business at GeoGraphix's registered office in the State of Delaware on October 1, 1999 (the "Effective Time"), the separate corporate existence of GeoGraphix shall cease, the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003106 FRAME: 0964 Company shall continue as the Surviving Corporation, and all rights, franchises and interests of GeoGraphix and the Company, respectively, in and to every type of property, whether real, personal or mixed, shall be transferred to and vested in the Company by virtue of the merger without any deed or other transfer (the Company as the surviving corporation after the Merger is sometimes referred to herein as the "Surviving Corporation"); and further

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the Company, each outstanding share of the common stock of GeoGraphix shall be cancelled and retired; and further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company is hereby authorized, on behalf of the Company, to certify and attest any documents which he may deem necessary or appropriate to consummate the transactions contemplated by these resolutions, provided that such attestation shall not be required for the validity of any such documents; and further

RESOLVED, that any and all actions taken by any of the officers or representatives of the Company in connection with the transactions contemplated herein, for and on behalf and in the name of the Company, prior to the adoption of these resolutions, are hereby ratified, confirmed, and approved in all respects for all purposes.

Dated: September 24, 1999

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

Michael A. Weberpal

Secretary